ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of September 14, 2022, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 521st meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:48 AM. Treasurer Terry
Shoemaker led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

President Diane Richardson-Dailey and Vice President Frank Stubits were absent. All other officers were
present.

Treasurer Shoemaker announced that Duane Wells and Pat Drennan had applied for membership. A motion to
accept the applications was made by Jim Finn and seconded by Joe Burgoon. The motion was passed on a voice
vote.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Wil Grove to wave the reading of the August 2022 meeting minutes and accept
the report as printed, seconded by John Cullen. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: Terry Shoemaker gave the monthly report for September. A motion was made by Chris
Zarbo seconded by Don Cognata to accept the report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President’s Report: Terry Shoemaker stated that the following members have died since the last meeting.

Members: Lt. Roy G. Miller, Sgi. Charles R. Marvin
Non-Members: Robert “Bob” Planthold, Richard Beirne, Richard Arthur Cook and George F. Basler, Sr.
Sick members: Joe Ferrario

New Business: Captain Joseph Spiess was honored at the luncheon. Joe Ferrario paid for everyone’s lunch to
honor Captain Spiess. Although Joe was unable to attend the BBQ he sent a very touching tribute to Captain
Spiess (read by Terry Shoemaker).

Todays beer was donated by Lance Isabell.

Group photos were taken of the attendees. The pictures will be posted on the website.

Attendance today was 96 members plus guests.

The next meeting will be held on October 12, at 11:30 a.m at the St. Louis Police Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Tony Pona. Motion passed by a voice vote.
Meeting was adjourned at 12:08 PM.
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St.

Louis Police Veterans Association
October 2022 Monthly Report

Income for the period: September 1st to September 30th, 2022

8/3/2022

9/3/2022

9/14/2022
9/14/2022
9/14/2022
9/14/2022
9/14/2022
9/30/2022

TOTAL INCOME

State of Missouri - Refund 2020 Income Tax
Lunches paid by Joe Ferrario

Dues (3)

Application Fee (3)

Lunch (96) members plus guests

50/50

Donation Mike Krupp

Interest (Money Market Account)

$6.78
$800.00
$45.00
$6.00
$0.00
$126.00
$35.00
$10.41

$1,029.19

Disbursements for the period: September 1st to September 30th, 2022

Check #
1039

9/14/2022

1040 9/14/2022

1041
1042
1043

9/14/2022
9/14/2022
9/14/2022

1044 9/14/2022

1045

9/14/2022

1046 9/14/2022
TOTAL EXPENSES
Assets September 30th, 2022

1036

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)

Frank Stubits (VP Expense)

Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)

George Weindel (Pork Steaks & bratwurst)
Darla Gray (5 dozen Donuts)

Dan Riley (Trailer tire $40.49 and cookout suppli
Terril Shoemaker (Cookout Supplies)

Outstanding Check

Money Market Account
Checking Account balance
TOTAL ASSETS

Assets September 30th, 2021

$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$376.31
$61.20
$166.47
$288.25

$1,242.23

-$525.00
$63,342.19
$5,315.76

$68,132.95
$72,823.46



