ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION



3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of September 14, 2022, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 521st meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:48 AM. Treasurer Terry Shoemaker led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

President Diane Richardson-Dailey and Vice President Frank Stubits were absent. All other officers were present.

Treasurer Shoemaker announced that Duane Wells and Pat Drennan had applied for membership. A motion to accept the applications was made by Jim Finn and seconded by Joe Burgoon. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Secretary's Report: A motion by Wil Grove to wave the reading of the August 2022 meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by John Cullen. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: Terry Shoemaker gave the monthly report for September. A motion was made by Chris Zarbo seconded by Don Cognata to accept the report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

<u>President's Report:</u> Terry Shoemaker stated that the following members have died since the last meeting.

Members: Lt. Roy G. Miller, Sgt. Charles R. Marvin

Non-Members: Robert "Bob" Planthold, Richard Beirne, Richard Arthur Cook and George F. Basler, Sr.

Sick members: Joe Ferrario

New Business: Captain Joseph Spiess was honored at the luncheon. Joe Ferrario paid for everyone's lunch to honor Captain Spiess. Although Joe was unable to attend the BBQ he sent a very touching tribute to Captain Spiess (read by Terry Shoemaker).

Todays beer was donated by Lance Isabell.

Group photos were taken of the attendees. The pictures will be posted on the website.

Attendance today was 96 members plus guests.

The next meeting will be held on October 12, at 11:30 a.m at the St. Louis Police Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Tony Pona. Motion passed by a voice vote. Meeting was adjourned at 12:08 PM.

St. Louis Police Veterans Association October 2022 Monthly Report

Income for the period: September 1st to September 30th, 2022		
8/3/2022	State of Missouri - Refund 2020 Income Tax	\$6.78
9/3/2022	Lunches paid by Joe Ferrario	\$800.00
9/14/2022	Dues (3)	\$45.00
9/14/2022	Application Fee (3)	\$6.00
9/14/2022	Lunch (96) members plus guests	\$0.00
9/14/2022	50/50	\$126.00
9/14/2022	Donation Mike Krupp	\$35.00
9/30/2022	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$10.41
TOTAL INCOME	60 AN 50	\$1,029.19
Disbursements for the period: September 1st to September 30th, 2022		
Check #		
1039 9/14/2022	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
1040 9/14/2022	Frank Stubits (VP Expense)	\$75.00
1041 9/14/2022	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
1042 9/14/2022	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
1043 9/14/2022	George Weindel (Pork Steaks & bratwurst)	\$376.31
1044 9/14/2022	Darla Gray (5 dozen Donuts)	\$61.20
1045 9/14/2022	Dan Riley (Trailer tire \$40.49 and cookout suppli	\$166.47
1046 9/14/2022	Terril Shoemaker (Cookout Supplies)	\$288.25
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$1,242.23
Assets September 30th, 2022		
1036	Outstanding Check	-\$525.00
	Money Market Account	\$63,342.19
	Checking Account balance	\$5,315.76
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$68,132.95
	Assets September 30th, 2021	\$72,823.46